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6
15:30

1800 m
105.000 

CAPE TURF CLUB SYNDICATES CAPE C STAKES
Rennpreis: 105.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

1
1800

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.50

Mohandas
5j. ch W (Quasillo - Seeking)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: T Gujadhur

Denis Schwarz

17.08 Durbanville 2 2000 17,0 D Schwarz King Pelles, Mohandas, Heliotrope
22.06 Kenilworth 3 2200 13,5 C Zackey Daimyo, Mister Monocle, Mohandas
18.05 Kenilworth 4 2000 67,0 C Bantam Baton Rouge, Diamond Rock, Daimyo
30.04 Kenilworth 7 2200 26,0 L Mxothwa Marshall Field, Twice The Master, African T
13.04 Kenilworth 6 1800 101,0 M Mjoka Green Mandarin, Voorloopertjie, Ignatius

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

60.00

Etoilefillante
4j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Serruria)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Corne Orffer

23.08 Durbanville 1 1600 17,0 M Winnaar Etoilefillante, Water Dragon, Gripen
03.08 Kenilworth 10 1400 26,0 M Winnaar La Pulga, Terminator, Blame It On Me
25.07 Durbanville 5 1800 9,0 M Winnaar Midway, Congressman, Style Icon
18.06 Kenilworth 13 1950 15,0 S J Donohoe Kwite A King, Midway, French Trip
02.06 Kenilworth 2 1600 15,0 M Winnaar Tsunami Warning, Etoilefillante, Apache Chi

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

61.50

Kwite A King
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Kwinta)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & Leon Ell

J P V'd Merwe

18.06 Kenilworth 1 1950 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Kwite A King, Midway, French Trip
09.03 Kenilworth 3 1800 3,2 J P V'd Merwe Continentalexpress, Etoilefillante, Kwite A Ki
10.02 Kenilworth 3 1800 8,5 J P V'd Merwe Fly Futura, Storm Boulevard, Kwite A King
30.12 Kenilworth 3 1800 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Two A Penny, Greenland, Kwite A King
10.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Ozark, Greenland, Firingonallengines

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

57.00

Tothemoonandback
5j. b W (Twice Over - Cat And The Moon)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Morne Winnaar

22.06 Kenilworth 8 2200 17,0 S J Donohoe Daimyo, Mister Monocle, Mohandas
26.05 Kenilworth 1 1800 2,7 R Fourie Tothemoonandback, Nocturnal Flight, Etern
13.04 Kenilworth 2 1600 3,2 R Fourie Master Of Paris, Tothemoonandback, Prime
16.03 Kenilworth 4 1400 8,0 M Winnaar Radicchio, Liketheclappers, Master Of Paris
04.11 Durbanville 10 2000 5,0 G Van Niekerk Priceless, Exceeder, Woman's World

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.50

Naushon
6j. b W (Dynasty - Wintersweet)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs V H Marshall & Jody 

Oswald Noach

03.08 Kenilworth 8 1800 11,0 C Bantam Sudden Song, King Pelles, Twice The Mast
25.06 Kenilworth 6 1600 17,0 O Noach Prime Venture, Shavout, Ozark
26.05 Kenilworth 7 1600 26,0 O Noach Nevada King, Fly Futura, Master Of Paris
11.05 Kenilworth 6 1600 5,5 O Noach Green Mandarin, Gold Index, Master Of Pari
20.04 Kenilworth 4 1600 26,0 O Noach All About Ronnie, Big Unit, Fly Futura

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.50

Join The Dots
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - On Her Toes)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs R Chung & T Gujadhu

G Wright

17.08 Durbanville 8 1600 21,0 G Wright Holding Thumbs, Das Gute, Mont Loisir
01.08 Durbanville 7 1600 17,0 L Mxothwa Radicchio, Shavout, Master Of Paris
13.04 Kenilworth 10 1800 11,0 L Mxothwa Green Mandarin, Voorloopertjie, Ignatius
09.03 Kenilworth 10 1600 15,0 O Noach Pomodoro's Jet, Kitchakal, Quatermain
31.01 Kenilworth 1 1600 11,0 L Mxothwa Join The Dots, Foudre, Mr Belvedere

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

58.50

Ignatius
5j. ch W (Silvano - All Afire)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: G Breitenbach & Mr R Breiten

Richard Fourie

01.08 Durbanville 4 1600 7,0 G Van Niekerk Radicchio, Shavout, Master Of Paris
22.06 Kenilworth 5 2200 3,8 R Fourie Daimyo, Mister Monocle, Mohandas
30.04 Kenilworth 4 2200 4,5 M Winnaar Marshall Field, Twice The Master, African T
13.04 Kenilworth 3 1800 13,5 M Winnaar Green Mandarin, Voorloopertjie, Ignatius
26.03 Kenilworth 4 2000 21,0 C Zackey Luce Verde, Summer Night City, Fly Futura

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

60.00

Touchdown
4j. b W (William Longsword - Thin Red Line)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs R L Gabler & K P Trut

S Veale

01.08 Durbanville 8 1600 34,0 G Wright Radicchio, Shavout, Master Of Paris
11.06 Kenilworth 11 1400 8,0 A Arries Kelp Forest, Steinbeck, My Bestie
18.05 Kenilworth 2 1400 8,0 A Arries Carriacou, Touchdown, In The Bag
05.03 Kenilworth 10 1600 41,0 R Danielson All About Ronnie, Unicorn Alert, Allez Moris
20.01 Kenilworth 4 1800 15,0 A Arries Marshall Field, Gimme More Time, Weather 

9
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

58.50

Mela Strength
4j. b W (Silvano - Mela Stregata)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: P D Wrensch

Keanen Steyn

17.08 Durbanville 6 2000 67,0 R Khathi King Pelles, Mohandas, Heliotrope
25.07 Durbanville 1 1400 67,0 R Khathi Mela Strength, Apache Chief, Twentytwenty
25.06 Kenilworth 5 1600 34,0 M Mjoka Greenland, Groovejet, Sansa Stark
18.05 Kenilworth 8 1600 76,0 C Bantam Azzurri, Amancio, Golden Grey
13.04 Kenilworth 8 1400 126,0 C Bantam Mont Loisir, Water Dragon, Devil A Saint

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

60.00

Sudden Song
6j. b W (Sudden Storm - Song Thrush)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Akber Investments  Ltd (Nom:

Luyolo Mxothwa

03.08 Kenilworth 1 1800 11,0 L Mxothwa Sudden Song, King Pelles, Twice The Mast
22.06 Kenilworth 6 2200 8,0 G Wright Daimyo, Mister Monocle, Mohandas
18.05 Kenilworth 8 2000 5,5 O Noach Baton Rouge, Diamond Rock, Daimyo
13.04 Kenilworth 3 2200 9,0 G Wright Love Is A Rose, Allez Moris, Sudden Song
10.02 Kenilworth 2 2200 9,0 G Wright Gimme More Time, Sudden Song, Ignatius

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

60.00

Greenland
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Ireland)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Thomas Lines & B Ril

Craig Zackey

17.08 Durbanville 5 1600 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Holding Thumbs, Das Gute, Mont Loisir
03.08 Kenilworth 5 1600 8,0 S Veale Holding Thumbs, Bardolino, My Bestie
25.06 Kenilworth 1 1600 4,5 R Fourie Greenland, Groovejet, Sansa Stark
18.05 Kenilworth 4 1600 2,1 R Fourie Azzurri, Amancio, Golden Grey
13.04 Kenilworth 5 1400 5,5 G Van Niekerk Mont Loisir, Water Dragon, Devil A Saint

Ergebnis: Quoten:


